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STATUTORY INSTRUMENT 

No. 57 of 2019 

REGTTL/:1 TJQN.(: lt'l'U'lde by tho Miniifi!fp .. rospnnsiblo Jnr 

Supplies Control in exercise of the powers conferred 
upon him by section 3 of the Supplies Control Act, 
Chapter 293 of the Substantive Laws of Belize, Revised 
Edition 2011, and all other powers thereunto him 
enabling. 

(Gazetted 31" August, 2019) 

1. These Regulations may be cited as the 

SUPPLIES CONTROL (PRICES) (AMENDMENT) 
(NO. 24) REGULATIONS, 2019, 

and shall be read and construed as one with the Supplies 
Control (Prices) Regulations 1987, which, as amended, are 
hereinafter referred to as the principal Regulations. 

2. The principal Regulations are amended in Part D 
of the First Schedule by repealing the retail prices for 
Liquefied Petroleum Gas, and substituting the following-
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"LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS 

Coroza! 
Orange Walk 
Belize City 
Belmopan 
San Ignacio 

Maximum Retail Price 
< 300 gallons 

(Sale by Volume) 

Benque Viejo Del Carmen 
Dangriga 

PerPound 
$!.14 
$1.15 
$1.14 
$],16 
$1.16 
$1.17 
$1.18 
$1.19 Toledo 

Per Galion 
$5.18 
$5.23 
$5.18 
$5.27 
$5.27 
$5.32 
$5.36 
$5.41 

Maximum Wholesale Price 
?.:: 300 gallons ::: 3000 gall1,ms 

(Sale by Volume) 

Corozal 
Orange Walk 
Belize City 
Belmopan 
San Ignacio 
Benque Viejo Del Carmen 
Dangriga 
Toledo 

Per Pound 
$0.92 
$0.93 
$0.92 
$0.94 
$0.94 
$0.95 
$0.96 
$0.97 

Per Gallon 
$4.18 
$4.23 
$4.18 
$4.27 
$4.27 
$4.32 
$4.36 
$4.41 
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Corozal 
Orange Walk 
BelizPCity 

Belmopan 
San Ignacio 

Maximum Wholesale Price 
> 3000 gallons 

(Sale by Volume) 

Benque Viejo Del Carmen 
Dangriga 

Per Pound 
$0.70 
$0.71 
$0.70 
$0.72 
$0.72 
$0.73 
$0.74 
$0.75 Toledo 

MADE this 28th day of August, 2019. 

Per Gallon 
$3.18 
$3.23 
$3.18 
$3.27 
$3.27 
$3.32 
$3.36 
$3.41 ". 

Minister conomic Development, 
Petroleum, Investment, Trade and Commerce 

(Minister responsible for Supplies Control) 

Printed in Belize by the Government Printer 

3 


