BELIZE:

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

No. 57 of 2019

REGULATIONS made by the Minister responsible for Supplies Control in exercise of the powers conferred upon him by section 3 of the Supplies Control Act, Chapter 293 of the Substantive Laws of Belize, Revised Edition 2011, and all other powers thereunto him enabling.

(Gazetted 31st August, 2019)

1. These Regulations may be cited as the

Citation.

SUPPLIES CONTROL (PRICES) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 24) REGULATIONS, 2019,

and shall be read and construed as one with the Supplies Control (Prices) Regulations 1987, which, as amended, are hereinafter referred to as the principal Regulations.

Sub. Leg. 1991 Edn. CAP 221 p.13.

2. The principal Regulations are amended in Part D of the First Schedule by repealing the retail prices for Liquefied Petroleum Gas, and substituting the following-

Amendment of First Schedule.

"LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

Maximum Retail Price < 300 gallons

(Sale by Volume)

	Per Pound	Per Gallon
Corozal	\$1.14	\$5.18
Orange Walk	\$1.15	\$5.23
Belize City	\$1.14	\$5.18
Belmopan	\$1.16	\$5.27
San Ignacio	\$1.16	\$5.27
Benque Viejo Del Carmen	\$1.17	\$5.32
Dangriga	\$1.18	\$5.36
Toledo	\$1.19	\$5.41

Maximum Wholesale Price ≥ 300 gallons ≤ 3000 gallons (Sale by Volume)

	Per Pound	Per Gallon
Corozal	\$0.92	\$4.18
Orange Walk	\$0.93	\$4.23
Belize City	\$0.92	\$4.18
Belmopan	\$0.94	\$4.27
San Ignacio	\$0.94	\$4.27
Benque Viejo Del Carmen	\$0.95	\$4.32
Dangriga	\$0.96	\$4.36
Toledo	\$0.97	\$4.41

Maximum Wholesale Price > 3000 gallons

(Sale by Volume)

	Per Pound	Per Gallon
Corozal	\$0.70	\$3.18
Orange Walk	\$0.71	\$3.23
Belize City	\$0.70	\$3.18
Belmopan	\$0.72	\$3.27
San Ignacio	\$0.72	\$3.27
Benque Viejo Del Carmen	\$0.73	\$3.32
Dangriga	\$0.74	\$3.36
Toledo	\$0.75	\$3.41".

MADE this 28th day of August, 2019.

ERWIN CONTRERAS

Minister of Economic Development, Petroleum, Investment, Trade and Commerce (Minister responsible for Supplies Control)